Land and Peace in Colombia: FFP methodology for field data collection and data
handling

Effective land administration is an essential step on the road to peace in Colombia. The
Colombian government plans to have a complete nation-wide land tenure coverage within
seven years. The traditional approach to land administration in Colombia is not up to this
policy challenge: the pace is much too slow and the costs are too high. Fast and effective land
administration is essential for the implementation of the Reforma Rural Integral of the Peace
Agreements, and to maintain public confidence in the peace process.

This paper presents a methodology for a project where fit-for-purpose Land Administration is
tested at scale — after a successful field test. The test will be based on two pilot areas. These
are participatory and integrated pilots, leading to cadastral maps and, more important, to land
titles whenever the legal framework and institutional cooperation allows for land
regularization and adjudication.

Mathilde Molendijk, Kadaster
Mathilde.molendijk@kadaster.nl

Tatiana Marcela Santos Dukon, ANT, Agencia Nacional de Tierras, Colombia
tatiana.santos@agenciadetierras.gov.co

Christiaan Lemmen, Kadaster
Chrit.lemmen@kadaster.nl

Javier Morales, ITC University of Twente
j.morales@utwente.nl

Piet Spijkers, consultor
paspijkers@gmail.com

Victor Endo, consultor, Peru
victorendo@adterritorio.com

Sebastian Restrepo Rodriguez, DNP, Departament Nacional de Planeacion, Colombia
srestrepo@dnp.gov.co

Jhon Fredy Gonzalez Duefias, SNR, Superintendencia de Notariado y Registro, Colombia
jhon.gonzalez@supernotariado.gov.co

Ivan Eduardo Matiz Sanchez, consultor, IGAC, Colombia
i.matiz@hotmail.com

Eva Maria, Kadaster
Eva.unger@kadaster.nl

Ivonne Astrid Moreno Horta, Banco Mundial, Colombia
imoreno@worldbank.org



mailto:Mathilde.molendijk@kadaster.nl
mailto:tatiana.santos@agenciadetierras.gov.co
mailto:Chrit.lemmen@kadaster.nl
mailto:paspijkers@gmail.com
mailto:srestrepo@dnp.gov.co
mailto:jhon.gonzalez@supernotariado.gov.co
mailto:i.matiz@hotmail.com
mailto:imoreno@worldbank.org

